

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/06/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/06/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : THETFORD IM SCRP(22)

CONTRACT ID : 17D006
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/16/20 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 THETFORD IM SCRP (22) - BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF THETFORD ON
 INTERSTATE I-91 NORTHBOUND AT MM. 82.150 (STA. 4337+5000)
 EXTENDING NORTH 375.00 FEET (0.071 MILES) TO MM 82.221 (STA.
 4341+25.00)

TOWN(S) : THETFORD
 COUNTY : ORANGE
 DISTRICT : D04

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES THE
 REHABILITATION OF AN EXISTING 42" CGMP CULVERT WITH AN
 ULTRAVIOLET CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, NEW PRECAST CONCRETE
 CATCH BASIN, OUTLET STABILIZATION AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED
 ITEMS.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110909070710	J. P. SICARD, INC.		\$ 447,690.00	100.0000%
2	11008052	ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$ 580,172.00	129.5924%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY									
0005	201.10	LUMP		6000.00000	6000.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS									
0010	203.27		200.000	CY	22.00000	4400.00	74.00000	14800.00	
UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION									
0015	204.22		1.000	CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)									
0020	204.25		42.000	CY	38.00000	1596.00	70.00000	2940.00	
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION									
0025	204.30		24.000	CY	73.00000	1752.00	65.00000	1560.00	
GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES									
0030	604.20		1.000	EACH	13030.00000	13030.00	12100.00000	12100.00	
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE									
0035	608.25		5.000	HR	100.00000	500.00	150.00000	750.00	
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I									
0040	608.37		5.000	HR	75.00000	375.00	107.00000	535.00	
TRUCK RENTAL									

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/06/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/06/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : THETFORD IM SCRP(22)

CONTRACT ID : 17D006

		(1) 110909070710		(2) 11008052		()		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 613.13	STONE FILL, TYPE IV	160.000 CY	54.00000	8640.00	77.00000	12320.00		
0050 619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	1.000 EACH	100.00000	100.00	121.00000	121.00		
0055 620.50	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	110.000 LF	9.00000	990.00	7.50000	825.00		
0060 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	40.000 HR	90.00000	3600.00	85.00000	3400.00		
0065 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	8625.00000	8625.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
0070 631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00		
0075 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	55872.00000	55872.00	55000.00000	55000.00		
0080 641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LUMP	33000.00000	33000.00	35000.00000	35000.00		
0085 641.16	PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	1.000 EACH	2000.00000	2000.00	811.00000	811.00		
0090 649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	165.000 SY	4.00000	660.00	7.00000	1155.00		
0095 651.15	SEED	20.000 LB	8.00000	160.00	5.00000	100.00		
0100 651.18	FERTILIZER	85.000 LB	6.00000	510.00	5.00000	425.00		
0105 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.500 TON	600.00000	300.00	550.00000	275.00		
0110 653.01	EPSC PLAN	LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	700.00000	700.00		
0115 653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	10.000 HR	5.00000	50.00	57.00000	570.00		
0120 653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0125 653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	820.000 SY	3.00000	2460.00	2.50000	2050.00		
0130 653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	15.000 CY	15.00000	225.00	75.00000	1125.00		
0135 653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	50.000 LF	5.00000	250.00	2.00000	100.00		
0140 653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	35.000 LF	10.00000	350.00	7.00000	245.00		
0145 653.50	BARRIER FENCE	390.000 LF	3.00000	1170.00	2.00000	780.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/06/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/06/20
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : THETFORD IM SCRP(22)

CONTRACT ID : 17D006

		(1) 110909070710		(2) 11008052		()		
		J. P. SICARD, INC.		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0150 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	660.000 LF	1.00000	660.00	1.00000	660.00		
0155 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (CURED IN PLACE PIPE LINER, ULTRAVIOLET) (EXISTING 42" CGMP)	525.000 LF	452.00000	237300.00	510.00000	267750.00		
0160 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS, CULVERT)	LUMP	33540.00000	33540.00	51000.00000	51000.00		
0165 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	75000.00000	75000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	447,690.00	\$	580,172.00	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	447,690.00	\$	580,172.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	447,690.00	\$	580,172.00	\$	